
Schofiled and Associates Employment Lawyers   

Date  Title Time Location Aimed at 

Autumn Term 

Tues 23 Sept 25 Student / Parent An Intro to Careers Support(Transition Tuesday) 6pm – 7pm Online (MS Teams) Year 12 Students and Parents 

Thurs 25 Sept 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Fri 26 Sept 25 Personal Statement/UCAS Drop In – Birmingham Newman Uni 12.15pm – 1.45pm Careers Hub Year 13 

Wed 1 Oct 25 Higher Education Fair 10am – 2pm Hayley Hall / Chambers All Students 

Wed 1 Oct 25 Worcester University (Dudley Campus) Tak – Healthcare Courses 12.30pm-1pm Lecture Theatre All Students 

Fri 3 Oct 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 7 Oct 25 Careers in Law Talk – Employment Law Specialist 12.15pm – 1pm Lecture Theatre All Students 

Thurs 9 Oct 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 22 Oct 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Thurs 23 Oct 25 CV & Application Support Workshop with Higgs LLP 4.30pm-5.30pm Online (MS Teams) All Students 

Tues 4 Nov 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Fri 7 Nov 25 Law Taster Day – Gowling WLG LLP (in-person work experience) 9.30am-2.30pm External  Law, Politics & Society  

Pathway 

Fri 14 Nov 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 18 Nov 25 Education Pathway Talk –Careers in Education/ Teaching – 

Worcester Uni 

4.30pm – 5.30pm Online (MS Teams)  Education Pathway 

Tues 18 Nov 25 Introduction to Medicine & the Application Process- Exeter Uni 6pm -7pm Online (MS Teams) Medical & Healthcare Pathway 

Wed 19 Nov 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

 

Careers Events – 2025/26 



  

Date  Title Time Location Aimed at 

Autumn Term….Cont. 

Thurs 20 Nov 25 Business & Finance Pathway Talk – Aston Uni & NHS Finance 4.30pm – 5.30pm Online (MS Teams) Business & Finance Pathway 

Tues 25 Nov 25 Sports Pathway Intro Talk with Loughborough Uni 4.30pm-5.30pm Online (MS Teams) Sports & Physical Performance 

Pathway 

Tues 25 Nov 25 Apprenticeship & Employment Pathway – Intro to 

Apprenticeships with HWGTA 

6pm – 7pm Online (MS Teams) Alternatives to HE Pathway 

Wed 26 Nov 25 Healthcare Professions Taster Day – BCU: Nursing, Paramedic & 

Radiography Insight Day 

9am -2.15pm External Medical & Healthcare Pathway 

Thurs 28 Nov 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Mon 1 Dec 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Mon 1 Dec 25 Creative Arts & Media Pathway Talk 4.30-5.30pm   Online (MS Teams) All Students 

Tuesday 2 Dec 25 Teaching Talk 1.00 -1.45pm Lecture Theatre Year 12 

Tues 2 Dec 25 Engineering, Maths and Science Pathway Talk – Sheffield Uni 4.30-5.30pm   Online (MS Teams) All Students 

Thurs 4 Dec 25 Work Experience Workshop 1pm-1.45pm FF1.07 Year 12 

Wed 10 Dec 25 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Thurs 11 Dec 25 Work Experience Workshop 1pm-1.45pm FF1.07 Year 12 

Spring Term 

Fri 9 Jan 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 13 Jan 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 20 Jan 26 Law, Politics and Society Pathways Talk – Higgs LLP & Jules Singh 4.30pm-5.30pm Online (MS Teams) Law, Politics & Society  P’way 

Tues 20 Jan 26 Healthcare Pathway talk with Newman Uni and WMAS 6pm-7pm Online (MS Teams) Medical & Healthcare Pathway 

Thurs 22 Jan 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 28 Jan 26 Technology, Computing & Digital Innovation Pathway Talk with 

IBM  

4.30pm – 5.30pm Online (MS Teams) Technology, Computing & 

Digital Innovation Pathway 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Date  Title Time Location Aimed at 

Wed 28 Jan 26 Languages & Global Comms Pathway Talk – Lancaster Uni & 

Will Duxfield 

6pm – 7pm Online (MS Teams) Languages & Global Comms 

Pathway 

Fri 30 Jan 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 4 Feb 26 Careers Fair 6pm – 8.15pm Across College All Students & Parents 

Tues 10 Feb 26 Taster Day: Collins Aerospace Insight Day (in-person work 

experience) 

9.30am – 3pm External All Students  

Wed 11 Feb 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Thurs 12 Feb 26 Apprenticeship Event for National Apprenticeship Week TBC Online (MS Teams) All Students and Parents 

Thurs 26 Feb 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 3 March 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Thurs 5 March 26 Education and Teaching Pathway Talk with Invictus Academy 5pm-6pm Online (MS Teams) Education Pathway 

Thurs 12 March 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 18 March 26 An Intro to Student Finance  6pm – 7pm Online (MS Teams) All Students and Parents 

Mon 23 March 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 24 March 26 Taster Day: Collins Aerospace Insight Day (in-person work 

experience) 

9.30am – 3pm External All Students  

Summer Term 

Thurs 16 April 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 22 April 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 28 April 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Thurs 7 May 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

TBC w/c 11 / 18 May 26 Student Finance Drop-in – Student Loan Company 10am – 2pm Careers Hub All students  

Fri 15 May 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 19 May 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

 



Date  Title Time Location Aimed at 

Tues 2 June 26 Technology Taster Day at Aston University 10am-2pm Aston Uni Technology, Computing & 

Digital Innovation Pathway 

Wed 3 June 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Tues 9 June 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 10 June 26 A Parent’s Guide to Uni and Higher Education: UCAS Process 

and Making the Most of Open Days 

6pm – 7pm Online (MS Teams) All Students and Parents 

Mon 15 June 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 17 June 26 A Guide to Personal Statements  5pm – 6pm Online (MS Teams) All Students 

Mon 22 June 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Wed 1 July 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

Mon 6 July 26 1:1 Careers Advice Drop-in 12.30pm – 1.30pm Careers Hub All Students 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

 

 


